Weather Temperature

Final Gate o1z

G2 26.4°C

Result cnsc QW) b8 4w
G4 30.2°C ' - e

START PASSED ELIMINATED

Al Ain Endurance Ride CEI* 100Km Ride on Sat. 11th Nov. 2023 at 06:00AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time

1 109 Mot d Saleh H d Al Abidi 10228435/DORWAN DI CASTAGNOLI/2013/Gelding/Grey/Arab 106QK66
1 2 07:27:42  07:29:41 P 51/44  00:01:59 | 01:29:41 20.14 01:29:41 20.14 08:09:41 Passed
= UAE 2 3 09:39:47  09:41:54 P 61/60  00:02:07 | 01:32:13 20.04 03:01:54 20.09 10:21:54 Passed
3 3 11:24:11  11:26:28 E 11:53:48 | 39/40  00:02:17 | 01:04:34 18.77 04:06:28 19.74 12:06:28 Passed
F 1 12:54:00  13:08:33 P 53/50  00:14:33 | 00:47:32 25.62 04:54:00 20.69 Passed
FS Stables / Amer Ali Amer Omar Alhadhrami / FS Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:56 / 00:05:14 Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 18 Ahmed Ibrahim Ahmed Al Qursi Al Ali 10209680/GLENDAT SHILO/2010/Mare/Bay/PartArab 106B038
1 7 07:28:07  07:31:47 P 60/60  00:03:40 | 01:31:47 19.68 01:31:47 19.68 08:11:47 Passed
= UAE 2 4 09:39:24  09:42:45 P 57/60  00:03:21 | 01:30:58 20.32 03:02:45 19.99 10:22:45 Passed
3 4 11:21:40  11:26:56 E 11:52:01 56/56  00:05:16 | 01:04:11 18.88 04:06:56 19.71 12:06:56 Passed
F 2 12:55:00 13:12:48 P 64/60 00:17:48 | 00:48:04 25.34 04:55:00 20.62 Passed
Rashed Ibrahim Al Ali / Rashed Ibrahim Al Ali / Dubai Victory Private Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:30:05 / 00:07:31 Lap/Lead: +00:01:00
3 87 Micaela Paroldi 10117184/LC BOLERO/2013/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 106NM77
1 1 07:23:01  07:26:21 P 60/60  00:03:20 | 01:26:21 2091 01:26:21 2091 08:06:21 Passed
= ARG 2 2 09:35:40  09:38:16 P 57/60  00:02:36 | 01:31:55 20.11 02:58:16 20.50 10:18:16 Passed
3 1 11:14:22  11:16:45 E 11:41:31 54/54  00:02:23 | 00:58:29 20.72 03:56:45 20.55 11:56:45 Passed
F 3 12:55:30  12:58:54 P 64/60  00:03:24 | 00:58:45 20.73 04:55:30 20.59 Passed
Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha / Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha / Bin Habib Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:43 / 00:02:55 Lap/Lead: +00:01:30
4 33 Ahmed Husain Hamad Abdulla Alawani 10187709/ERYTHAS SAUVETERRE /2014 /Gelding/Bay/Arab 108NO56
1 8 07:28:10  07:32:34 P 55/56  00:04:24 | 01:32:34 19.51 01:32:34 19.51 08:12:34 Passed
= UAE 2 1 09:35:41  09:38:00 P 49/52  00:02:19 | 01:25:26 21.63 02:58:00 20.53 10:18:00 Passed
3 2 11:14:21  11:16:59 E 11:42:01 | 47/52  00:02:38 | 00:58:59 20.55 03:56:59 20.53 11:56:59 Passed
F 4 12:55:48  13:08:09 P 64/64  00:12:21 | 00:58:49 20.71 04:55:48 20.57 Passed
Al Jaber Stables / Ahmed Mohamed Obaid AlJaber Almarri / Al Jaber Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:42 / 00:05:25 Lap/Lead: +00:01:48
5 106 Bader Mohamed Gulal Al Blooshi 10164986/DISTOOR/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 108AZ47
1 4 07:26:23  07:29:55 P 45/44  00:03:32 | 01:29:55 20.09 01:29:55 20.09 08:09:55 Passed
= UAE 2 5 09:39:42  09:44:01 P 55/56  00:04:19 | 01:34:06 19.64 03:04:01 19.86 10:24:01 Passed
3 6 11:23:19  11:26:59 I 11:37:25 | 43/48  00:14:06 | 01:13:24 16.51 04:17:25 18.90 12:17:25 Passed
F 5 13:15:58  13:35:41 P 59/60  00:19:43 | 00:58:33 20.80 05:15:58 19.26 Passed
Hamad Bader Abdulla Ahmed AlHammadi / Hamdan Bader Abdulla AlHammadi / AL BA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:41:40 / 00:10:25 Lap/Lead: +00:21:58
6 135 JALAM SINGH INDER SINGH 10182994 /FAROON/2015/Gelding/Grey/DemiSangArabe 107WT96
1 14 | 07:34:21  07:36:35 P 51/52  00:02:14 | 01:36:35 18.70 01:36:35 18.70 08:16:35 Passed
IND 2 9 09:50:13  09:52:03 P 52/50  00:01:50 | 01:35:28 19.36 03:12:03 19.03 10:32:03 Passed
3 8 11:36:52  11:38:55 E 12:05:09 | 39/48 00:02:03 | 01:06:52 18.13 04:18:55 18.79 12:18:55 Passed
E 6 13:17:06  13:22:01 P 62/60  00:04:55 | 00:58:11 20.93 05:17:06 19.19 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Alhareth Mohamed Jaafar Abdulla Abdulrahim Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:02 / 00:02:45 Lap/Lead: +00:23:06
7 136 Bhom Singh Mohan Singh 10204383 /KMT TIPTOP/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/AA 107UD9%4
1 15 | 07:34:26  07:36:36 P 60/60  00:02:10 | 01:36:36 18.70 01:36:36 18.70 08:16:36 Passed
IND 2 10 | 09:50:10  09:52:52 P 52/56  00:02:42 | 01:36:16 19.20 03:12:52 18.95 10:32:52 Passed
3 9 11:36:45  11:39:38 E 12:05:15 | 43/44 00:02:53 | 01:06:46 18.15 04:19:38 18.74 12:19:38 Passed
F 7 13:17:07  13:21:58 P 54/56  00:04:51 | 00:57:29 21.19 05:17:07 19.19 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Alhareth Mohamed Jaafar Abdulla Abdulrahim / Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:36 / 00:03:09 Lap/Lead: +00:23:07

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gate o1z

G2 26.4°C

ReSU“: G3 28.5°C ‘ - g: )

G4 30.2°C 7

START PASSED ELIMINATED

Al Ain Endurance Ride CEI* 100Km Ride on Sat. 11th Nov. 2023 at 06:00AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time

8 59 Faisal Saeed Mohammed Saif Alshehhi 10332255/ER ORILLERO JAL/2014/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 108AT87
1 17 | 07:34:14  07:36:45 P 55/52  00:02:31 | 01:36:45 18.67 01:36:45 18.67 08:16:45 Passed
= UAE 2 11 | 09:49:30  09:52:43 I 09:56:52 | 55/56  00:07:22 | 01:40:07 18.46 03:16:52 18.56 10:36:52 Passed
3 13 | 11:45:13  11:48:44 E 12:13:44 | 43/44 00:03:31 | 01:11:52 16.86 04:28:44 18.11 12:28:44 Passed
F 8 13:28:20  13:36:12 P 60/62  00:07:52 | 00:59:36 20.44 05:28:20 18.53 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / ABDULRAHMAN MOHAMED AL SAAD / AL RAOO Total /Avg. Recov.:(00:21:16 / 00:05:19 Lap/Lead: +00:34:20
9 45 Mohammed Saif Salem Mohammed AL Fars 10146379/HM KIKA KAISER/2015/Mare/Chestnut/Cruzado 107JW15
1 10 | 07:33:34  07:35:16 P 48/48  00:01:42 | 01:35:16 18.96 01:35:16 18.96 08:15:16 Passed
= UAE 2 14 | 09:56:23  09:58:12 P 50/56  00:01:49 | 01:42:56 17.95 03:18:12 18.44 10:38:12 Passed
3 11 | 11:45:20 11:47:31 E 12:12:23 | 45/44  00:02:11 | 01:09:19 17.48 04:27:31 18.19 12:27:31 Passed
F 9 13:30:23  13:34:49 P 45/44  00:04:26 | 01:02:52 19.37 05:30:23 18.41 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:08 / 00:02:32 Lap/Lead: +00:36:23
10 50 Omar Ibrahim Ali Abdulla Al Marzooqi 10137894/SC DULZURA/2013/Mare/UNKNOWN/AangloArab 106WB69
1 18 | 07:33:44  07:36:50 P 51/48  00:03:06 | 01:36:50 18.65 01:36:50 18.65 08:16:50 Passed
= UAE 2 15 | 09:56:15  09:58:24 P 59/56  00:02:09 | 01:41:34 18.19 03:18:24 18.42 10:38:24 Passed
3 12 | 11:45:06  11:48:18 E 12:13:22 | 48/52  00:03:12 | 01:09:54 17.34 04:28:18 18.14 12:28:18 Passed
F 10 | 13:30:24  13:34:57 P 53/56  00:04:33 | 01:02:06 19.61 05:30:24 18.41 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:00 / 00:03:15 Lap/Lead: +00:36:24
11 90 Khalifa Ibrahim Ali Abdulla Almarzooqi 10208945/SRR TO THE RESCUE/2008/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 105EY29
1 11 | 07:33:54  07:36:01 P 52/54  00:02:07 | 01:36:01 18.81 01:36:01 18.81 08:16:01 Passed
= UAE 2 13 | 09:56:18 09:58:07 P 60/60  00:01:49 | 01:42:06 18.10 03:18:07 18.44 10:38:07 Passed
3 10 | 11:45:08 11:47:10 E 12:12:14 | 44/48 00:02:02 | 01:09:03 17.55 04:27:10 18.21 12:27:10 Passed
F 11 | 13:30:25  13:34:21 P 56/60  00:03:56 | 01:03:15 19.26 05:30:25 18.41 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:54 / 00:02:28 Lap/Lead: +00:36:25
12 121 Ali Zahid Muhammad Aslam 10255080/CLM ZOEY/2013/Mare/Bay/AangloArab 107PG09
1 47 | 07:38:58  07:42:30 P 48/44  00:03:32 | 01:42:30 17.62 01:42:30 17.62 08:22:30 Passed
I (@8 PAK 2 26 | 10:05:00 10:08:13 P 51/54  00:03:13 | 01:45:43 17.48 03:28:13 17.55 10:48:13 Passed
3 15 | 11:56:17  11:59:42 E 12:25:32 | 40/44  00:03:25 | 01:11:29 16.96 04:39:42 17.40 12:39:42 Passed
F 12 | 13:39:07 13:47:45 P 50/56  00:08:38 | 00:59:25 20.50 05:39:07 17.94 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / Jumeirah Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:48 / 00:04:42 Lap/Lead: +00:45:07
13 51 Abdulaziz Ibrahim Ali Al Marzooqi 10147178/FUN LA MAJORIE/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 107FS50
1 12 | 07:40:25 07:41:55 P 46/48  00:01:30 | 01:41:55 17.72 01:41:55 17.72 08:21:55 Passed
: UAE 2 19 | 10:04:55 10:06:10 P 48/56  00:01:15 | 01:44:15 17.73 03:26:10 17.72 10:46:10 Passed
3 14 | 11:53:56  11:55:35 E 12:20:33 | 38/36  00:01:39 | 01:09:25 17.46 04:35:35 17.66 12:35:35 Passed
F 13 | 13:43:50 13:46:39 P 50/52  00:02:49 | 01:08:15 17.85 05:43:50 17.69 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:13 / 00:01:48 Lap/Lead: +00:49:50
14 125 Ahmad Hassan Abdollahi 10017895/JM Gandalf El Gris/2013/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 106RY63
1 33 | 07:38:21  07:40:55 P 47/48  00:02:34 | 01:40:55 17.90 01:40:55 17.90 08:20:55 Passed
IRI 2 25 | 10:05:36  10:08:10 P 48/52  00:02:34 | 01:47:15 17.23 03:28:10 17.55 10:48:10 Passed
3 31 | 12:00:40  12:03:09 E 12:28:13 | 48/52  00:02:29 | 01:14:59 16.16 04:43:09 17.19 12:43:09 Passed
F 14 | 13:49:45  13:55:41 P 54/60  00:05:56 | 01:06:36 18.29 05:49:45 17.40 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:33 / 00:03:23 Lap/Lead: +00:55:45

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )

Copyright © 2023-2024 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved. Printed on: 13/11/2023 - 12:46:36PM Page 2 of 13




Weather Temperature

Final Gate o1z

G2 26.4°C

Result cnsc QW) b8 4w
G4 30.2°C ' - e

START PASSED ELIMINATED

Al Ain Endurance Ride CEI* 100Km Ride on Sat. 11th Nov. 2023 at 06:00AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time

15 93 Mahendra Singh Amar Singh 10135357 /K0OSSOVO MOUTHES/2014/Gelding/Bay/Arabi 107GB84
1 50 07:40:41 07:42:48 P 42/44 00:02:07 01:42:48 17.57 01:42:48 17.57 08:22:48 Passed
IND 2 34 | 10:06:58  10:08:55 P 45/48  00:01:57 | 01:46:07 17.41 03:28:55 17.49 10:48:55 Passed
3 22 12:00:32 12:02:10 E 12:27:48 41/40 00:01:38 01:13:15 16.55 04:42:10 17.25 12:42:10 Passed
F 15 | 13:50:15  13:54:58 P 51/54  00:04:43 | 01:08:05 17.89 05:50:15 17.37 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Malll Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:25 / 00:02:36 Lap/Lead: +00:56:15
16 99 Om Prakash Padma Ram Dholi 10147155/MAR ABAAR 16/2016/Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 108DN26
1 53 07:39:41 07:43:22 P 45/40 00:03:41 01:43:22 17.47 01:43:22 17.47 08:23:22 Passed
IND 2 41 | 10:05:20  10:09:35 P 55/52  00:04:15 | 01:46:13 17.40 03:29:35 17.43 10:49:35 Passed
3 27 11:58:28 12:03:00 E 12:29:57 51/52 00:04:32 01:13:25 16.51 04:43:00 17.19 12:43:00 Passed
F 16 | 13:50:35 13:56:56 P 50/52  00:06:21 | 01:07:35 18.02 05:50:35 17.35 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:49 / 00:04:42 Lap/Lead: +00:56:35
17 123 Babar Gul Baz Gul 10187547 /SM FABULOSO DAMO/2011/Gelding/Grey/uknw 105XR46
1 37 07:38:25 07:41:15 P 46/44 00:02:50 01:41:15 17.84 01:41:15 17.84 08:21:15 Passed
PAK 2 27 10:05:42 10:08:16 P 52/56 00:02:34 01:47:01 17.27 03:28:16 17.54 10:48:16 Passed
3 32 | 12:00:45  12:03:11 E 12:28:18 | 49/52  00:02:26 | 01:14:55 16.18 04:43:11 17.18 12:43:11 Passed
F 17 13:50:37 13:54:57 P 50/52 00:04:20 01:07:26 18.06 05:50:37 17.35 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:10 / 00:03:02 Lap/Lead: +00:56:37
18 120 Nahid Alam Habibur Rah 10148096 /NIL LIZONE 16/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/Crossbred 108DN29
1 52 07:39:49 07:43:17 P 43/42 00:03:28 01:43:17 17.49 01:43:17 17.49 08:23:17 Passed
IND 2 42 10:05:29 10:09:39 P 48/56 00:04:10 01:46:22 17.37 03:29:39 17.43 10:49:39 Passed
3 29 | 11:58:38  12:03:05 E 12:29:51 | 47/48  00:04:27 | 01:13:26 16.50 04:43:05 17.19 12:43:05 Passed
F 18 13:50:47 13:57:03 P 47/48 00:06:16 01:07:42 17.99 05:50:47 17.34 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad-2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:21 / 00:04:35 Lap/Lead: +00:56:47
19 124 Abdollah Yousef Tamimi 10187531/ER ARJAB/2011/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 106A116
1 39 | 07:38:24 07:41:21 P 40/40  00:02:57 | 01:41:21 17.82 01:41:21 17.82 08:21:21 Passed
IRI 2 28 10:05:37 10:08:18 P 42/40 00:02:41 01:46:57 17.28 03:28:18 17.54 10:48:18 Passed
3 26 | 12:00:42  12:02:53 E 12:27:57 | 33/36  00:02:11 | 01:14:35 16.25 04:42:53 17.20 12:42:53 Passed
F 19 13:50:50 13:54:43 P 43/44 00:03:53 01:07:57 17.92 05:50:50 17.34 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:42 / 00:02:55 Lap/Lead: +00:56:50
20 104 Ganga Singh Kheenv Singh 10268023 /LADY MAGYAR 15/2015/Mare/Bay/Crossbred 108DN37
1 54 | 07:39:45 07:43:26 P 42/48  00:03:41 | 01:43:26 17.46 01:43:26 17.46 08:23:26 Passed
IND 2 | 40 | 10:05:26 10:09:30 P 48/48  00:04:04 | 01:46:04  17.42 03:29:30 17.44 10:49:30 Passed
3 30 | 11:58:35  12:03:06 E 12:30:02 | 43/44 00:04:31 | 01:13:36 16.47 04:43:06 17.19 12:43:06 Passed
F | 20 | 13:51:12 13:56:59 P 51/56  00:05:47 | 01:08:06  17.89 05:51:12 17.32 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:03 / 00:04:30 Lap/Lead: +00:57:12
21 117 Maitha Mohamed Humaid Mohamed Al Qu 10114334/TIJ RENATA 16/2016/Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 108DN36
1 57 | 07:39:54  07:43:38 P 43/44  00:03:44 | 01:43:38 17.43 01:43:38 17.43 08:23:38 Passed
= UAE 2 39 10:05:47 10:09:25 P 41/44 00:03:38 01:45:47 17.47 03:29:25 17.45 10:49:25 Passed
3 28 11:58:44 12:03:04 E 12:29:54 35/36 00:04:20 01:13:39 16.46 04:43:04 17.19 12:43:04 Passed
F 21 | 13:51:23  13:57:11 P 39/44  00:05:48 | 01:08:19 17.83 05:51:23 17.31 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad-2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:30 / 00:04:22 Lap/Lead: +00:57:23

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gate o1z

G2 26.4°C /
Result cnsc Y b)
G4 30.2°C ' o
START PASSED ELIMINATED
Al Ain Endurance Ride CEI* 100Km Ride on Sat. 11th Nov. 2023 at 06:00AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
22 98 MUZN ABDULLA AL MUHAMMED 10265687/CHA CANELO/2012/Gelding/Grey/Arab 106LU84
1 42 07:37:15 07:41:34 P 50/50 00:04:19 01:41:34 17.78 01:41:34 17.78 08:21:34 Passed
= SYR 2 18 | 10:01:36  10:05:50 P 59/60  00:04:14 | 01:44:16 17.72 03:25:50 17.75 10:45:50 Passed
3 23 | 11:56:20  12:02:15 E 12:34:59 | 45/48  00:05:55 | 01:16:25 15.86 04:42:15 17.24 12:42:15 Passed
F 2 13:51:32 13:59:22 P 50/48  00:07:50 01:09:17 17.58 05:51:32 17.31 Passed
Mohamed Saeed Amer Hamad AlNeyadi / Abdulla Saeed Amer Hamad Al Neyadi / Enjaz Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:18 / 00:05:34 Lap/Lead: +00:57:32
23 62 Mohammed Abdulla Mohammed Ali Saeed 10113417 /RO BALADA /2014 /Mare/Bay/Crossbred 108DI07
1 32 | 07:38:52  07:40:49 P 49/56  00:01:57 | 01:40:49 17.91 01:40:49 17.91 08:20:49 Passed
= UAE 2 47 10:08:06 10:10:32 P 40/36  00:02:26 | 01:49:43 16.84 03:30:32 17.36 10:50:32 Passed
3 25 | 12:00:37  12:02:44 E 12:27:23 | 43/44 00:02:07 | 01:12:12 16.79 04:42:44 17.21 12:42:44 Passed
F 23 13:51:40 13:56:19 P 50/52 00:04:39 01:08:56 17.67 05:51:40 17.30 Passed
Abdulla Faraj Masaoud Salem AlMehairbi / Ali Mohamed Abdulla Al Rumaithi / Al Ruma Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:09 / 00:02:47 Lap/Lead: +00:57:40
24 71 Mohamed Saleh Al Attas 10146499/RAGNAR/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/AngloArab 107HX05
1 35 | 07:37:02  07:41:09 P 49/50  00:04:07 | 01:41:09 17.85 01:41:09 17.85 08:21:09 Passed
= UAE 2 17 10:01:34 10:05:26 P 53/52 00:03:52 01:44:17 17.72 03:25:26 17.79 10:45:26 Passed
3 19 | 11:56:25  12:01:10 E 12:32:56 | 51/56  00:04:45 | 01:15:44 16.00 04:41:10 17.31 12:41:10 Passed
F 24 13:52:05 13:56:44 P 55/52 00:04:39 01:10:55 17.18 05:52:05 17.28 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:23 / 00:04:20 Lap/Lead: +00:58:05
25 67 Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha 10014771/AS KORONA/2015/Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 108HDO08
1 39 | 07:37:02 07:41:21 P 50/52  00:04:19 | 01:41:21 17.82 01:41:21 17.82 08:21:21 Passed
= UAE 2 16 10:01:34 10:05:23 P 51/48  00:03:49 01:44:02 17.76 03:25:23 17.79 10:45:23 Passed
3 17 | 11:57:20  12:00:56 E 12:32:59 | 47/48 00:03:36 | 01:15:33 16.04 04:40:56 17.32 12:40:56 Passed
F 25 | 13:52:21  13:55:47 P 49/52  00:03:26 | 01:11:25 17.05 05:52:21 17.27 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:10 / 00:03:47 Lap/Lead: +00:58:21
26 94 Devi Singh Ram Singh 10135361/0PIUM DE LA MOLE/2012/Gelding/Grey/AngloArab 106W177
1 48 | 07:40:25  07:42:34 P 44/44  00:02:09 | 01:42:34 17.61 01:42:34 17.61 08:22:34 Passed
IND 2 36 10:06:48 10:09:10 P 45/48  00:02:22 01:46:36 17.34 03:29:10 17.47 10:49:10 Passed
3 21 12:00:09 12:01:56 E 12:27:10 41/44  00:01:47 01:12:46 16.66 04:41:56 17.26 12:41:56 Passed
F 26 | 13:52:22  13:54:54 P 50/52  00:02:32 | 01:10:26 17.29 05:52:22 17.27 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Malll Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:50 / 00:02:12 Lap/Lead: +00:58:22
27 92 MUHAMMAD YOUSAF SHER ALI KHAN 10256446 /SHILOH/2009/Gelding/Grey/ARAB 106GW64
1 49 07:40:38 07:42:45 P 37/40 00:02:07 01:42:45 17.58 01:42:45 17.58 08:22:45 Passed
I (& PAK 2 35 | 10:06:59  10:08:57 P 44/44  00:01:58 | 01:46:12 17.40 03:28:57 17.49 10:48:57 Passed
3 20 12:00:05 12:01:51 E 12:27:00 42/44  00:01:46 | 01:12:54 16.63 04:41:51 17.26 12:41:51 Passed
F 27 | 13:52:32  13:55:07 P 55/60  00:02:35 | 01:10:41 17.23 05:52:32 17.26 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Malll Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:26 / 00:02:06 Lap/Lead: +00:58:32
28 91 Mohamad Ahmad Ali Al Hamadi 10147018/AZAZEL EL RADJAH/2010/Gelding/Bay/angloarab 105QU84
1 Bil 07:40:31 07:42:58 P 42/44  00:02:27 01:42:58 17.54 01:42:58 17.54 08:22:58 Passed
E CcoM 2 37 | 10:06:55  10:09:16 P 41/54  00:02:21 | 01:46:18 17.38 03:29:16 17.46 10:49:16 Passed
3 24 12:00:42 12:02:26 E 12:27:58 45/48  00:01:44 | 01:13:10 16.56 04:42:26 17.23 12:42:26 Passed
F 28 | 13:52:49  13:56:26 P 51/56  00:03:37 | 01:10:23 17.31 05:52:49 17.24 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Malll Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:09 / 00:02:32 Lap/Lead: +00:58:49

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gate o1z

G2 26.4°C

ReSU“: G3 28.5°C ‘ - g: )

G4 30.2°C 7

START PASSED ELIMINATED

Al Ain Endurance Ride CEI* 100Km Ride on Sat. 11th Nov. 2023 at 06:00AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time

29 69 Abdulla Ali Khalfan Abdulla Al Jahoori 10225423 /CHB SENOR T/2016/Gelding/Grey/Arab 108M177
1 36 | 07:37:06 07:41:13 P 56/52  00:04:07 | 01:41:13 17.84 01:41:13 17.84 08:21:13 Passed
= UAE 2 20 | 10:01:37  10:07:08 P 61/60  00:05:31 | 01:45:55 17.45 03:27:08 17.64 10:47:08 Passed
3 41 | 11:56:21  12:06:07 E 12:36:38 | 56/60  00:09:46 | 01:18:59 15.35 04:46:07 17.01 12:46:07 Passed
F 29 | 13:54:36  14:14:01 P 57/60  00:19:25 | 01:08:29 17.79 05:54:36 17.16 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:38:49 / 00:09:42 Lap/Lead: +01:00:36
30 34 Leila Mohammed Obaid Al Marzooqi 10072507 /GAZZAM /2011 /Gelding/Bay/Arab 106FL02
1 20 | 07:35:44  07:37:38 P 47/48  00:01:54 | 01:37:38 18.50 01:37:38 18.50 08:17:38 Passed
= UAE 2 30 | 10:07:13  10:08:30 P 51/48  00:01:17 | 01:50:52 16.67 03:28:30 17.53 10:48:30 Passed
3 16 | 11:58:31  12:00:22 E 12:25:23 | 42/44 00:01:51 | 01:11:52 16.86 04:40:22 17.36 12:40:22 Passed
F 30 | 13:57:20  13:59:38 P 42/44  00:02:18 | 01:16:58 15.83 05:57:20 17.03 Passed
Al Kamda Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed Ismail / Al Kamda Endurance Stabl Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:20 / 00:01:50 Lap/Lead: +01:03:20
31 35 Zuhair Ahmed Shams Ur Rehman 10149206/1V TRENKA LIMITS/2016/Mare/Grey/Arab 108CLO5
1 21 | 07:35:48  07:37:51 P 40/40  00:02:03 | 01:37:51 18.46 01:37:51 18.46 08:17:51 Passed
PAK 2 33 | 10:07:12  10:08:50 P 53/56  00:01:38 | 01:50:59 16.65 03:28:50 17.50 10:48:50 Passed
3 18 | 11:58:30  12:00:58 E 12:25:53 56/52  00:02:28 | 01:12:08 16.80 04:40:58 17.32 12:40:58 Passed
F 31 | 13:57:26  14:00:06 P 47/52  00:02:40 | 01:16:28 15.93 05:57:26 17.02 Passed
Al Kamda Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed Ismail / Al Kamda Endurance Stabl Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:49 / 00:02:12 Lap/Lead: +01:03:26
32 63 Hamza Maher Mohamed Aladini 10331970/COLOMBIANA /2014 /Mare/Grey/AangloArab 108N048
1 71 | 07:46:36  07:48:29 P 41/40  00:01:53 | 01:48:29 16.65 01:48:29 16.65 08:28:29 Passed
= PLE 2 59 | 10:13:50  10:15:19 P 47/56  00:01:29 | 01:46:50 17.30 03:35:19 16.97 10:55:19 Passed
3 52 | 12:13:03  12:15:23 E 12:39:12 | 47/48 00:02:20 | 01:20:04 15.14 04:55:23 16.47 12:55:23 Passed
F 32 | 13:59:30  14:03:36 P 56/60  00:04:06 | 01:04:07 19.00 05:59:30 16.92 Passed
Abdulaziz Abdulrahman Yousuf Abdulla Mohd / Maryam Sultan Ahmed Sultan Almann Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:48 / 00:02:27 Lap/Lead: +01:05:30
33 85 Rawdha Nasser Mohamed Ali Al Dookhi 10300784 /EVER GOLD/2009/Mare/Bay/Arabian 104ZP56
1 70 | 07:46:33  07:48:25 P 46/46  00:01:52 | 01:48:25 16.66 01:48:25 16.66 08:28:25 Passed
= UAE 2 58 | 10:13:46  10:15:17 P 58/60  00:01:31 | 01:46:52 17.29 03:35:17 16.97 10:55:17 Passed
3 53 | 12:13:09  12:15:27 E 12:38:45 | 44/48 00:02:18 | 01:20:10 15.12 04:55:27 16.47 12:55:27 Passed
F 33 | 13:59:40 14:04:11 P 51/52  00:04:31 | 01:04:13 18.97 05:59:40 16.92 Passed
Abdulaziz Abdulrahman Abdulla Mohammad / Abdulaziz Abdulrahman Yousuf Abdull Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:12 / 00:02:33 Lap/Lead: +01:05:40
34 111 Mohammed Juhar Yaslam Faraj 10300319/MARHABAN SID AL BURAQ/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 107HN11
1 67 | 07:45:55  07:47:44 P 41/40  00:01:49 | 01:47:44 16.76 01:47:44 16.76 08:27:44 Passed
= UAE 2 57 | 10:13:36  10:15:09 P 46/60  00:01:33 | 01:47:25 17.20 03:35:09 16.98 10:55:09 Passed
3 44 | 12:07:39  12:10:29 E 12:35:21 | 46/48  00:02:50 | 01:15:20 16.09 04:50:29 16.75 12:50:29 Passed
F 34 | 14:00:10  14:10:29 P 48/52  00:10:19 | 01:09:41 17.48 06:00:10 16.89 Passed
FS Stables / Amer Ali Amer Omar Alhadhrami / FS Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:31 / 00:04:07 Lap/Lead: +01:06:10
35 110 Maha Juma Obaid Surour Alketbi 10253460/PMP DRAGONFLY/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/AangloArab 108NK69
1 66 | 07:46:04 07:47:40 P 39/44  00:01:36 | 01:47:40 16.77 01:47:40 16.77 08:27:40 Passed
= UAE 2 60 | 10:13:44  10:15:22 P 54/52  00:01:38 | 01:47:42 17.16 03:35:22 16.97 10:55:22 Passed
3 45 | 12:07:43  12:10:39 E 12:35:16 | 47/48 00:02:56 | 01:15:17 16.10 04:50:39 16.74 12:50:39 Passed
F 35 | 14:00:11  14:04:47 P 49/52  00:04:36 | 01:09:32 17.52 06:00:11 16.89 Passed
FS Stables / Amer Ali Amer Omar Alhadhrami / FS Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:46 / 00:02:41 Lap/Lead: +01:06:11

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gate o1z

G2 26.4°C

ReSU“: G3 28.5°C ‘ - g: )

G4 30.2°C 7

START PASSED ELIMINATED

Al Ain Endurance Ride CEI* 100Km Ride on Sat. 11th Nov. 2023 at 06:00AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time

36 42 Ayesha Humaid Khamis Obaid Alshamsi 10220511/LP SILENCIO DEL OLIVO/2012/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 106G097
1 31 | 07:38:34  07:40:29 P 46/42  00:01:55 | 01:40:29 17.97 01:40:29 17.97 08:20:29 Passed
= UAE 2 31 | 10:06:21  10:08:38 P 50/56  00:02:17 | 01:48:09 17.09 03:28:38 17.51 10:48:38 Passed
3 34 | 12:00:37  12:03:51 E 12:33:04 | 60/60 00:03:14 | 01:15:13 16.11 04:43:51 17.14 12:43:51 Passed
F 36 | 14:00:12  14:07:29 P 60/56  00:07:17 | 01:16:21 15.95 06:00:12 16.89 Passed
Ibrahim Mohamed Abdulla Almarzogqi / Ibrahim Mohamed Abdulla Al Marzougi / Al Nai Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:43 / 00:03:40 Lap/Lead: +01:06:12
37 138 Fatima Majid Mirza Ali Rustam 10330812 /FARO LA BASSANE/2015/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 108NJ29
1 38 | 07:38:48 07:41:17 P 58/56  00:02:29 | 01:41:17 17.83 01:41:17 17.83 08:21:17 Passed
= UAE 2 38 | 10:06:33  10:09:24 P 51/52  00:02:51 | 01:48:07 17.09 03:29:24 17.45 10:49:24 Passed
3 33 | 12:00:46  12:03:48 E 12:33:02 | 49/48  00:03:02 | 01:14:24 16.29 04:43:48 17.15 12:43:48 Passed
F 37 | 14:00:15  14:06:32 P 50/52  00:06:17 | 01:16:27 15.93 06:00:15 16.89 Passed
Fatma Majid Mirza Ali Rustam / Ibrahim Mohamed Abdulla Al Marzougqi / Al Naif Pvt Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:39 / 00:03:39 Lap/Lead: +01:06:15
38 28 Raghuvir Singh Ladu Singh 10132640/Glenmore Afrika/2013/Gelding/Grey/AngloArab 106SB75
1 22 | 07:35:38  07:38:26 P 48/44  00:02:48 | 01:38:26 18.35 01:38:26 18.35 08:18:26 Passed
IND 2 24 | 10:04:10  10:07:57 P 46/44  00:03:47 | 01:49:31 16.87 03:27:57 17.57 10:47:57 Passed
3 38 | 12:01:27  12:05:03 E 12:33:09 | 64/64 00:03:36 | 01:17:06 15.72 04:45:03 17.07 12:45:03 Passed
F 38 | 14:00:18  14:06:19 P 55/56  00:06:01 | 01:15:15 16.19 06:00:18 16.89 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdulla Hasan Al Hammadi / Al Reef Ajban II Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:12 / 00:04:03 Lap/Lead: +01:06:18
39 22 Abdulrahman Khaleel Mohamed Saeed Alm 10331405/HC ARFAN/2016/Gelding/Bay/AngloArab 108IR95
1 59 | 07:36:58 07:44:06 P 63/60  00:07:08 | 01:44:06 17.35 01:44:06 17.35 08:24:06 Passed
= UAE 2 46 | 10:04:32  10:10:14 P 59/52  00:05:42 | 01:46:08 17.41 03:30:14 17.38 10:50:14 Passed
3 42 | 12:01:47  12:07:19 E 12:33:51 | 55/56  00:05:32 | 01:17:05 15.72 04:47:19 16.94 12:47:19 Passed
F 39 | 14:00:20 14:06:42 P 56/55  00:06:22 | 01:13:01 16.68 06:00:20 16.88 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:44 / 00:06:11 Lap/Lead: +01:06:20
40 60 Veer Singh Shivdan Singh 10160569/TRA-QUETZAL 50/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/AngloArab 107LG95
1 24 | 07:36:49  07:38:55 P 43/48  00:02:06 | 01:38:55 18.26 01:38:55 18.26 08:18:55 Passed
IND 2 22 | 10:04:22  10:07:49 E 10:34:40 | 40/40 00:03:27 | 01:48:54 16.97 03:27:49 17.58 10:47:49 Passed
3 39 | 12:01:22  12:05:13 E 12:32:29 | 41/44 00:03:51 | 01:17:24 15.66 04:45:13 17.06 12:45:13 Passed
F 40 | 14:00:22  14:05:31 P 53/60  00:05:09 | 01:15:09 16.21 06:00:22 16.88 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:33 / 00:03:38 Lap/Lead: +01:06:22
41 20 Abdulla Jamal Salem Jumah AlGhafri 10256234 /NASHIRA D'ASCAT /2014 /Mare/Chestnut/SportsHorse 107HD14
1 30 | 07:37:09 07:40:09 P 48/52  00:03:00 | 01:40:09 18.03 01:40:09 18.03 08:20:09 Passed
: UAE 2 21 | 10:04:24  10:07:19 P 51/48  00:02:55 | 01:47:10 17.24 03:27:19 17.63 10:47:19 Passed
3 37 | 12:01:43  12:04:48 E 12:33:26 | 56/56  00:03:05 | 01:17:29 15.64 04:44:48 17.09 12:44:48 Passed
F 41 | 14:00:25  14:06:13 P 60/64  00:05:48 | 01:15:37 16.11 06:00:25 16.88 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdulla Hasan Al Hammadi / Al Reef Ajban II Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:48 / 00:03:42 Lap/Lead: +01:06:25
42 24 Mahendra Singh Ladu Singh 10160570/HM KAISER VOLADOR/2013/Gelding/Red Dun/AngloArab 106WB65
1 26 | 07:36:56  07:39:32 P 41/44  00:02:36 | 01:39:32 18.14 01:39:32 18.14 08:19:32 Passed
IND 2 23 | 10:04:36  10:07:51 P 58/50  00:03:15 | 01:48:19 17.06 03:27:51 17.58 10:47:51 Passed
3 35 | 12:01:33  12:04:12 E 12:31:50 | 46/48 00:02:39 | 01:16:21 15.87 04:44:12 17.12 12:44:12 Passed
F 42 | 14:00:26  14:05:45 P 58/56  00:05:19 | 01:16:14 15.98 06:00:26 16.88 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdulla Hasan Al Hammadi / Al Reef Ajban Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:49 / 00:03:27 Lap/Lead: +01:06:26

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gate o1z

G2 26.4°C

ReSU“: G3 28.5°C ‘ - g: )

G4 30.2°C 7

START PASSED ELIMINATED

Al Ain Endurance Ride CEI* 100Km Ride on Sat. 11th Nov. 2023 at 06:00AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time

43 25 Ahmed F.I Sulaiman 10226636/FURY CABIRAT/2015/Mare/Grey/Arabian 107MX39
1 28 | 07:37:13  07:40:03 P 41/40  00:02:50 | 01:40:03 18.05 01:40:03 18.05 08:20:03 Passed
= PLE 2 48 | 10:04:42  10:10:56 P 60/56  00:06:14 | 01:50:53 16.67 03:30:56 17.32 10:50:56 Passed
3 43 | 12:01:42  12:09:59 E 12:35:02 59/60  00:08:17 | 01:19:03 15.33 04:49:59 16.78 12:49:59 Passed
F 43 | 14:00:28  14:16:37 P 59/60  00:16:09 | 01:10:29 17.28 06:00:28 16.88 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdulla Hasan Al Hammadi / Al Reef Ajban Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:33:30 / 00:08:22 Lap/Lead: +01:06:28
44 23 Maitha Abdulmohsin Ahmed Hadi Almanso 10238426/HM KAISER BARAKA /2016 /Gelding/Grey/AngloArab 108IR87
1 29 | 07:37:12  07:40:06 P 45/44  00:02:54 | 01:40:06 18.04 01:40:06 18.04 08:20:06 Passed
= UAE 2 29 | 10:04:44  10:08:23 P 53/52  00:03:39 | 01:48:17 17.07 03:28:23 17.53 10:48:23 Passed
3 40 | 12:02:02  12:05:26 E 12:32:17 | 47/44 00:03:24 | 01:17:03 15.73 04:45:26 17.05 12:45:26 Passed
F 44 | 14:00:30 14:06:00 P 51/53  00:05:30 | 01:15:04 16.23 06:00:30 16.88 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban 4 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:27 / 00:03:51 Lap/Lead: +01:06:30
45 48 Rashed Khalid Mohd Abdulla Alzahed 10300243 /WIRIMA EL AZRAK/2008/Gelding/Grey/Arab 105LX12
1 43 | 07:40:02 07:42:04 P 38/36  00:02:02 | 01:42:04 17.69 01:42:04 17.69 08:22:04 Passed
= UAE 2 71 | 10:17:38  10:20:12 P 47/52  00:02:34 | 01:58:08 15.64 03:40:12 16.59 11:00:12 Passed
3 62 | 12:12:47  12:16:30 E 12:42:41 39/40  00:03:43 | 01:16:18 15.88 04:56:30 16.41 12:56:30 Passed
F 45 | 14:07:17  14:12:38 P 55/52  00:05:21 | 01:10:47 17.21 06:07:17 16.56 Passed
Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables / Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed Al Subousi / Al Aasf Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:40 / 00:03:25 Lap/Lead: +01:13:17
46 82 Fares Ahmad Saeed Daafoos Amer Al Mans 10169967 /EPSILON DU BESSILLON /2014 /Gelding/other/DEMI-SANG 107AB44
1 92 | 07:51:25  07:53:32 P 38/44  00:02:07 | 01:53:32 1591 01:53:32 15.91 08:33:32 Passed
= UAE 2 64 | 10:17:21  10:19:47 P 55/52  00:02:26 | 01:46:15 17.39 03:39:47 16.63 10:59:47 Passed
3 57 | 12:12:33  12:16:00 E 12:42:06 | 47/50 00:03:27 | 01:16:13 15.90 04:56:00 16.44 12:56:00 Passed
F 46 | 14:07:19  14:13:59 P 53/56  00:06:40 | 01:11:19 17.08 06:07:19 16.56 Passed
Nicolas ORESTE / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:40 / 00:03:40 Lap/Lead: +01:13:19
47 76 Khalifa Rashed Mugheer Salem Alameemi 10304809/FABOR DU LAURAGAIS/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 106IE38
1 93 | 07:51:29  07:53:35 P 42/44  00:02:06 | 01:53:35 15.90 01:53:35 15.90 08:33:35 Passed
= UAE 2 75 | 10:17:39  10:20:30 E 10:45:42 52/48  00:02:51 | 01:46:55 17.28 03:40:30 16.57 11:00:30 Passed
3 59 | 12:12:35  12:16:09 E 12:42:10 | 55/56  00:03:34 | 01:15:39 16.02 04:56:09 16.43 12:56:09 Passed
F 47 | 14:07:22  14:15:45 P 58/62  00:08:23 | 01:11:13 17.10 06:07:22 16.56 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:54 / 00:04:13 Lap/Lead: +01:13:22
48 47 Laxman Singh Bheru Singh 10226949 /JIMADJINE/2012/Mare/Bay/Arabe 106PH54
1 45 | 07:39:58  07:42:14 P 41/44  00:02:16 | 01:42:14 17.67 01:42:14 17.67 08:22:14 Passed
IND 2 72 | 10:17:33  10:20:16 P 52/52  00:02:43 | 01:58:02 15.66 03:40:16 16.59 11:00:16 Passed
3 64 | 12:12:45  12:16:54 E 12:42:37 | 60/60 00:04:09 | 01:16:38 15.82 04:56:54 16.39 12:56:54 Passed
E 48 | 14:07:28  14:14:49 P 60/60 00:07:21 | 01:10:34 17.26 06:07:28 16.56 Passed
Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables / Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed Al Subousi / Al Aas Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:29 / 00:04:07 Lap/Lead: +01:13:28
49 77 Saeed Salem Atiq Khamis Al Muhairi 10135254 /HALEH/2011/Mare/Chestnut/Arabian 106BA34
1 90 | 07:51:23  07:53:23 P 36/36  00:02:00 | 01:53:23 15.93 01:53:23 15.93 08:33:23 Passed
= UAE 2 68 | 10:17:31  10:20:01 P 51/52  00:02:30 | 01:46:38 17.33 03:40:01 16.61 11:00:01 Passed
3 58 | 12:12:39  12:16:04 E 12:41:59 | 40/40  00:03:25 | 01:16:03 15.94 04:56:04 16.44 12:56:04 Passed
F 49 | 14:07:36  14:11:29 P 54/48  00:03:53 | 01:11:32 17.03 06:07:36 16.55 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:48 / 00:02:57 Lap/Lead: +01:13:36

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature
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START PASSED ELIMINATED

Al Ain Endurance Ride CEI* 100Km Ride on Sat. 11th Nov. 2023 at 06:00AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time

50 83 Rashed Saeed Hamad Saeed Malhoof 10209216/NAWY/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 104QQ10
1 91 | 07:51:28  07:53:27 P 37/40  00:01:59 | 01:53:27 15.92 01:53:27 15.92 08:33:27 Passed
= UAE 2 66 | 10:17:25  10:19:53 P 46/48  00:02:28 | 01:46:26 17.36 03:39:53 16.62 10:59:53 Passed
3 55 | 12:12:31  12:15:53 E 12:42:14 | 42/44  00:03:22 | 01:16:00 15.95 04:55:53 16.45 12:55:53 Passed
F 50 | 14:07:40 14:11:33 P 46/48  00:03:53 | 01:11:47 16.97 06:07:40 16.55 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:42 / 00:02:55 Lap/Lead: +01:13:40
51 79 Saeed Hamoud Saeed Humaaid Al Khayari 10075119/Bundy Artagnan/2011/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 105GP14
1 88 | 07:51:21  07:53:15 P 49/48  00:01:54 | 01:53:15 15.95 01:53:15 15.95 08:33:15 Passed
= UAE 2 65 | 10:17:23  10:19:50 P 48/52  00:02:27 | 01:46:35 17.34 03:39:50 16.62 10:59:50 Passed
3 56 | 12:12:30  12:15:57 E 12:42:18 | 50/52  00:03:27 | 01:16:07 15.92 04:55:57 16.44 12:55:57 Passed
F 51 | 14:08:16  14:12:21 P 51/56  00:04:05 | 01:12:19 16.84 06:08:16 16.52 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:53 / 00:02:58 Lap/Lead: +01:14:16
52 78 Ghaith Abdul Wahid Khamis Saqer 10094335/SW DUNE/2010/Gelding/Grey/uknw 105KB23
1 95 | 07:51:35 07:53:43 P 43/44  00:02:08 | 01:53:43 15.88 01:53:43 15.88 08:33:43 Passed
= UAE 2 67 | 10:17:30  10:19:57 P 53/56  00:02:27 | 01:46:14 17.40 03:39:57 16.61 10:59:57 Passed
3 60 | 12:12:37 12:16:13 E 12:42:24 | 58/52  00:03:36 | 01:16:16 15.89 04:56:13 16.43 12:56:13 Passed
E 52 | 14:08:21  14:15:36 P 54/52  00:07:15 | 01:12:08 16.89 06:08:21 16.52 Passed
M7 2 Endurance Stable / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:26 / 00:03:51 Lap/Lead: +01:14:21
53 46 Ali Abdulla Ali Bin Zayed Alfalasi 10331849/CHAOUAT/2009/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 105KD03
1 44 | 07:40:15  07:42:08 P 38/44  00:01:53 | 01:42:08 17.68 01:42:08 17.68 08:22:08 Passed
= UAE 2 73 | 10:17:31  10:20:20 P 46/52  00:02:49 | 01:58:12 15.63 03:40:20 16.58 11:00:20 Passed
3 61 | 12:12:48  12:16:18 E 12:42:45 | 47/54 00:03:30 | 01:15:58 15.95 04:56:18 16.42 12:56:18 Passed
F 53 | 14:08:25  14:12:56 P 53/60  00:04:31 | 01:12:07 16.89 06:08:25 16.51 Passed
Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables / Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed Al Subousi / Al Aasf Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:43 / 00:03:10 Lap/Lead: +01:14:25
54 41 Rashed Abdulrahman Jasem Aljallaf Almhe 10225163 /SW GEISMA/2013/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 107AM28
1 96 | 07:51:38  07:53:53 P 38/40  00:02:15 | 01:53:53 15.86 01:53:53 15.86 08:33:53 Passed
: UAE 2 74 | 10:17:36  10:20:27 P 42/44  00:02:51 | 01:46:34 17.34 03:40:27 16.58 11:00:27 Passed
3 63 | 12:12:41  12:16:49 E 12:42:21 | 47/48 00:04:08 | 01:16:22 15.87 04:56:49 16.39 12:56:49 Passed
F 54 | 14:08:28  14:13:40 P 46/48  00:05:12 | 01:11:39 17.00 06:08:28 16.51 Passed
M7 STABLES / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:26 / 00:03:36 Lap/Lead: +01:14:28
55 84 Tasawar Abbas Fida Hussain 10225633 /AT DIAL RANGE RUBY/2017 /Mare/Bay/PartArab 108NP09
1 69 | 07:44:31  07:47:52 P 41/48  00:03:21 | 01:47:52 16.74 01:47:52 16.74 08:27:52 Passed
I (& PAK 2 78 | 10:17:26  10:20:41 P 52/52  00:03:15 | 01:52:49 16.38 03:40:41 16.56 11:00:41 Passed
3 67 | 12:13:26  12:17:45 E 12:44:31 | 46/50  00:04:19 | 01:17:04 15.73 04:57:45 16.34 12:57:45 Passed
F 55 | 14:10:08  14:14:55 P 50/52  00:04:47 | 01:12:23 16.83 06:10:08 16.44 Passed
Suhail Mugheer AIA i / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / ALMUGHEER 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:42 / 00:03:55 Lap/Lead: +01:16:08
56 39 Safdar Ghani Rahman Ghani 10297770/ TONKI DEE BOO SHOWMAN /2016 /Gelding/Grey/PartArab 108N023
1 65 | 07:44:29 07:47:34 P 53/44  00:03:05 | 01:47:34 16.79 01:47:34 16.79 08:27:34 Passed
I (G PAK 2 76 | 10:17:23  10:20:34 P 55/60  00:03:11 | 01:53:00 16.35 03:40:34 16.57 11:00:34 Passed
3 68 | 12:13:29  12:17:50 E 12:44:25 | 55/60  00:04:21 | 01:17:16 15.69 04:57:50 16.34 12:57:50 Passed
B 56 | 14:10:11  14:27:14 P 64/60  00:17:03 | 01:12:21 16.83 06:10:11 16.44 Passed
Suhail Mugheer AlAmeemi / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / Al Mugheer Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:27:40 / 00:06:55 Lap/Lead: +01:16:11

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gate o1z

G2 26.4°C

ReSU“: G3 28.5°C ‘ - g: )

G4 30.2°C 7

START PASSED ELIMINATED

Al Ain Endurance Ride CEI* 100Km Ride on Sat. 11th Nov. 2023 at 06:00AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time

57 95 Karen Aileen Darcangelo 10331699/HOLD'UP DES AUBEPINES/2017/Gelding/Grey/AangloAra 108MX81
1 34 07:38:36 07:40:58 P 44/48 00:02:22 01:40:58 17.89 01:40:58 17.89 08:20:58 Passed
l] ITA 2 49 | 10:10:03  10:12:49 P 35/40  00:02:46 | 01:51:51 16.52 03:32:49 17.17 10:52:49 Passed
3 51 12:12:58 12:14:52 E 12:42:30 45/52 00:01:54 01:22:03 14.77 04:54:52 16.50 12:54:52 Passed
F 57 14:10:13 14:14:35 P 51/60 00:04:22 01:15:21 16.16 06:10:13 16.43 Passed
DXB Endurance Stables / Mubarak Obaid Saeed Alham Aldhaheri / DXB ENDURANCE STAB Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:24 / 00:02:51 Lap/Lead: +01:16:13
58 89 Fatima Mahmood Mohammad Rashed Ami 10285810/Naqeeb/2017/Gelding/Grey/PureArab 108MN55
1 41 07:38:38 07:41:27 P 47/48 00:02:49 01:41:27 17.80 01:41:27 17.80 08:21:27 Passed
= UAE 2 50 | 10:10:05 10:13:12 P 48/56  00:03:07 | 01:51:45 16.54 03:33:12 17.14 10:53:12 Passed
3 50 12:13:01 12:14:44 E 12:42:34 48/48 00:01:43 01:21:32 14.87 04:54:44 16.51 12:54:44 Passed
F 58 14:10:15 14:14:38 P 51/52 00:04:23 01:15:31 16.13 06:10:15 16.43 Passed
DXB Endurance Stables / Mubarak Obaid Saeed Alham Aldhaheri / DXB ENDURANCE STAB Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:02 / 00:03:00 Lap/Lead: +01:16:15
59 88 Hind Mohammed Salem Ismaeil Albedwaw 10254266 /Rose Gum Tolstoy/2009/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 106CI25
1 82 07:50:28 07:52:40 P 58/44 00:02:12 01:52:40 16.03 01:52:40 16.03 08:32:40 Passed
= UAE 2 | 61 | 10:15:04 10:19:15 P 47/52  00:04:11 | 01:46:35  17.34  03:39:15  16.67 10:59:15 Passed
3 71 | 12:11:07  12:14:49 [ 12:18:48 | 54/56  00:07:41 | 01:19:33 15.24 04:58:48 16.29 12:58:48 Passed
F 59 14:10:19 14:24:41 P 60/62 00:14:22 01:11:31 17.03 06:10:19 16.43 Passed
Faisal Saeed Ali Bin Zaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal Saeed Ali Binzaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal bin Zaal Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:28:26 / 00:07:06 Lap/Lead: +01:16:19
60 81 Mohammed Rashed Saeed Al Shebli 10176982 /AT DIAL RANGE SCULLY/2016/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 108NO19
1 68 07:44:32 07:47:47 P 46/48 00:03:15 01:47:47 16.76 01:47:47 16.76 08:27:47 Passed
= UAE 2 77 | 10:17:19  10:20:38 P 54/58  00:03:19 | 01:52:51 16.38 03:40:38 16.56 11:00:38 Passed
3 70 | 12:13:28  12:17:58 E 12:44:51 54/52  00:04:30 | 01:17:20 15.67 04:57:58 16.33 12:57:58 Passed
F 60 14:10:21 14:28:46 P 64/64 00:18:25 01:12:23 16.83 06:10:21 16.43 Passed
Suhail Mugheer AlA i / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / ALMUGHEER 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:29:29 / 00:07:22 Lap/Lead: +01:16:21
61 132 Mugheer Rashed Mugheer Al A i 10225592 /ALHAMBRA LATIF /2017 /Gelding/Bay/PartArab 108NP10
1 64 | 07:44:37 07:47:24 P 38/40  00:02:47 | 01:47:24 16.82 01:47:24 16.82 08:27:24 Passed
= UAE 2 80 10:17:24 10:20:52 P 28/32 00:03:28 01:53:28 16.29 03:40:52 16.54 11:00:52 Passed
3 69 | 12:13:35  12:17:54 E 12:44:22 38/44  00:04:19 | 01:17:02 15.73 04:57:54 16.33 12:57:54 Passed
F 61 14:10:28 14:14:11 P 43/44 00:03:43 01:12:34 16.78 06:10:28 16.42 Passed
Suhail Mugh AlAi i / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:17 / 00:03:34 Lap/Lead: +01:16:28
62 14 Zid Mohammad Jamshidi 10227448 /AVANTI DE SOMMANT/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 105KW25
1 83 | 07:50:26  07:52:44 P 44/48  00:02:18 | 01:52:44 16.02 01:52:44 16.02 08:32:44 Passed
IRI 2 | 62 | 10:15:06 10:19:26 P 53/52  00:04:20 | 01:46:42 1732  03:39:26  16.65 10:59:26 Passed
3 54 | 12:11:13  12:15:46 E 12:40:58 | 48/50  00:04:33 | 01:16:20 15.88 04:55:46 16.45 12:55:46 Passed
F | 62 | 14:10:29 14:19:40 P 55/56  00:09:11 | 01:14:43 1630  06:10:29  16.42 Passed
Al Aryam Endurance Team / Majed Ali Hassan Ahmed Al Marzooqi / Al Aryam Endurance T Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:22 / 00:05:05 Lap/Lead: +01:16:29
63 105 Tiffany Jayne Oswald 10331774 /PYE PARK PIERRO /2012 /Gelding/Chestnut/AngloArab 106EE02
S 1 86 | 07:50:30  07:52:57 P 46/52  00:02:27 | 01:52:57 15.99 01:52:57 15.99 08:32:57 Passed
ZdIN GBR 2 63 10:15:04 10:19:43 P 56/60 00:04:39 01:46:46 17.31 03:39:43 16.63 10:59:43 Passed
3 49 12:08:33 12:12:44 E 12:39:08 58/60 00:04:11 01:13:01 16.60 04:52:44 16.62 12:52:44 Passed
F 63 | 14:10:32  14:16:49 P 55/60  00:06:17 | 01:17:48 15.66 06:10:32 16.42 Passed
Ali Majed Ali Hassan Almarzooqi / Faisal Saeed Ali Binzaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal bin Zaal Pvt Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:34 / 00:04:23 Lap/Lead: +01:16:32

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gate o1z

G2 26.4°C

ReSU“: G3 28.5°C ‘ - g: )

G4 30.2°C 7

START PASSED ELIMINATED

Al Ain Endurance Ride CEI* 100Km Ride on Sat. 11th Nov. 2023 at 06:00AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time

64 13 Hari Singh Rup Singh 10228179/JANNAN DE FIGNOLS/2015/Mare/Bay/AangloArab 108DG56
1 72 | 07:44:46  07:50:33 P 49/48  00:05:47 | 01:50:33 16.34 01:50:33 16.34 08:30:33 Passed
IND 2 81 | 10:17:47  10:21:41 P 40/40  00:03:54 | 01:51:08 16.63 03:41:41 16.48 11:01:41 Passed
3 65 | 12:13:07 12:17:17 E 12:42:46 | 41/44 00:04:10 | 01:15:36 16.03 04:57:17 16.37 12:57:17 Passed
F 64 | 14:10:33  14:15:15 P 44/48  00:04:42 | 01:13:16 16.62 06:10:33 16.42 Passed
Ali N Sultan Alyabhouni Al Dhaheri / Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri / Al A Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:33 / 00:04:38 Lap/Lead: +01:16:33
65 12 Narayan Singh Dungar Singh 10033165/HC NAEL/2016/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 108NI144
1 74 | 07:44:50  07:50:51 P 40/44  00:06:01 | 01:50:51 16.29 01:50:51 16.29 08:30:51 Passed
IND 2 82 | 10:17:50  10:21:52 P 42/44  00:04:02 | 01:51:01 16.65 03:41:52 16.47 11:01:52 Passed
3 66 | 12:13:14  12:17:25 E 12:42:53 | 54/44 00:04:11 | 01:15:33 16.04 04:57:25 16.36 12:57:25 Passed
F 65 | 14:10:36  14:15:51 P 46/42  00:05:15 | 01:13:11 16.64 06:10:36 16.42 Passed
Ali Nasser Sultan Alyabhouni Al Dhaheri / Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri / Al A Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:29 / 00:04:52 Lap/Lead: +01:16:36
66 119 Khiv Singh Roop Singh 10160303/TIJ AYES SHOT 16/2016/Mare/Bay/Crossbred 108DM85
1 73 | 07:47:54  07:50:44 P 40/40  00:02:50 | 01:50:44 16.31 01:50:44 16.31 08:30:44 Passed
IND 2 55 | 10:09:08  10:14:50 P 46/48  00:05:42 | 01:44:06 17.75 03:34:50 17.01 10:54:50 Passed
3 48 | 12:06:51  12:12:41 E 12:45:39 | 44/52  00:05:50 | 01:17:51 15.57 04:52:41 16.63 12:52:41 Passed
E 66 | 14:11:00 14:17:36 P 47/48  00:06:36 | 01:18:19 15.55 06:11:00 16.40 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad-2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:58 / 00:05:14 Lap/Lead: +01:17:00
67 100 Igbal Alladdin Khan 10063681/LORD KUKITA 16/2015/Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 108DN24
1 81 | 07:47:44  07:52:02 P 54/48  00:04:18 | 01:52:02 16.12 01:52:02 16.12 08:32:02 Passed
IND 2 54 | 10:09:12  10:14:43 P 49/52  00:05:31 | 01:42:41 18.00 03:34:43 17.02 10:54:43 Passed
3 47 | 12:06:35  12:12:37 E 12:45:30 | 55/56  00:06:02 | 01:17:54 15.56 04:52:37 16.63 12:52:37 Passed
F 67 | 14:11:07 14:21:44 P 56/60  00:10:37 | 01:18:30 15.52 06:11:07 16.39 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:26:28 / 00:06:37 Lap/Lead: +01:17:07
68 115 SAGAT SINGH BHANWAR SINGH 10268019/AN MAMARI 16/2016/Mare/Chestnut/Crossbred 108DN25
1 78 | 07:47:52 07:51:18 P 44/44  00:03:26 | 01:51:18 16.23 01:51:18 16.23 08:31:18 Passed
IND 2 53 | 10:09:23  10:14:40 P 50/56  00:05:17 | 01:43:22 17.88 03:34:40 17.02 10:54:40 Passed
3 46 | 12:06:47  12:12:32 E 12:45:27 | 48/48  00:05:45 | 01:17:52 15.57 04:52:32 16.63 12:52:32 Passed
F 68 | 14:11:22  14:17:27 P 43/44  00:06:05 | 01:18:50 15.45 06:11:22 16.38 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:33 / 00:05:08 Lap/Lead: +01:17:22
69 21 Humaid Khalil Mohamed Hussain Alhosani 10259722 /RO SHY DOLL/2011/Mare/Chestnut/AngloArab 106DV15
1 | 110 | 07:53:43  07:57:40 P 49/48  00:03:57 | 01:57:40 15.35 01:57:40 15.35 08:37:40 Passed
: UAE 2 86 | 10:22:13  10:26:17 E 10:58:05 | 58/52  00:04:04 | 01:48:37 17.01 03:46:17 16.15 11:06:17 Passed
3 76 | 12:25:07  12:28:50 E 12:55:53 | 51/42  00:03:43 | 01:22:33 14.68 05:08:50 15.76 13:08:50 Passed
F 69 | 14:18:04  14:23:31 P 57/64  00:05:27 | 01:09:14 17.59 06:18:04 16.09 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Omair Husain Abdulla Al Bloushi / Al Reef Al-Ain Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:11 / 00:04:17 Lap/Lead: +01:24:04
70 131 Khalifa Ahmed Amer Salem Alashkhari 10206604 /RADMIR FF/2017 /Gelding/Bay/ArabCross 108N036
1 63 | 07:44:30  07:46:54 P 46/46  00:02:24 | 01:46:54 16.89 01:46:54 16.89 08:26:54 Passed
= UAE 2 79 | 10:17:17  10:20:44 P 52/52  00:03:27 | 01:53:50 16.23 03:40:44 16.55 11:00:44 Passed
3 75 | 12:13:30  12:17:41 I 12:28:03 | 58/60  00:14:33 | 01:27:19 13.88 05:08:03 15.80 13:08:03 Passed
B 70 | 14:21:47  14:35:09 P 61/62  00:13:22 | 01:13:44 16.52 06:21:47 15.94 Passed
Suhail Mugheer AlAmeemi / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:33:46 / 00:08:26 Lap/Lead: +01:27:47

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gate o1z

G2 26.4°C / J
Result csmsc  GYE) bl 4)w)
G4 30.2°C ' L :
START PASSED ELIMINATED
Al Ain Endurance Ride CEI* 100Km Ride on Sat. 11th Nov. 2023 at 06:00AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
71 72 Ghanim Theyab Ghanim Rashed Almazroo 10230822/BILONGO/2014/Gelding/Grey/Arab 107GB39
1| 94 | 07:51:33  07:53:38 P 43/48  00:02:05 | 01:53:38  15.89 01:53:38  15.89 08:33:38 Passed
= UAE 2 70 | 10:17:39  10:20:09 P 60/56  00:02:30 | 01:46:31 17.35 03:40:09 16.60 11:00:09 Passed
3 72 12:12:44 12:23:04 E 12:47:39 50/52 00:10:20 01:22:55 14.62 05:03:04 16.06 13:03:04 Passed
F 71 14:21:49 14:25:24 P 45/52 00:03:35 01:18:45 15.47 06:21:49 15.93 Passed
M7 STABLES / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:30 / 00:04:37 Lap/Lead: +01:27:49
72 44 Antonio Lopes Avo 10331920/EKTFAA/2013/Mare/Chestnut/Arabe 107AM36
1 97 07:51:42 07:53:58 P 40/40 00:02:16 | 01:53:58 15.85 01:53:58 15.85 08:33:58 Passed
n POR 2 69 | 10:17:29  10:20:03 P 51/56  00:02:34 | 01:46:05 17.42 03:40:03 16.61 11:00:03 Passed
3 73 12:12:42 12:23:09 E 12:47:43 60/60 00:10:27 | 01:23:06 14.58 05:03:09 16.05 13:03:09 Passed
F 72 14:22:17 14:35:02 P 64/60 00:12:45 01:19:08 15.39 06:22:17 15.91 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:28:02 / 00:07:00 Lap/Lead: +01:28:17
73 64 Mohammad Abdulqader Othman Abdulqa 10276743 /ER PATRIA SAFIA/2014/Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 107WL52
1 | 108 | 07:55:11  07:57:26 P 35/48  00:02:15 | 01:57:26 1538 01:57:26  15.38 08:37:26 Passed
= UAE 2 | 91 | 10:31:34 10:33:27 P 53/52  00:01:53 | 01:56:01 1593  03:53:27  15.65 11:13:27 Passed
3 84 | 12:34:11  12:39:32 E 13:04:37 | 49/52  00:05:21 | 01:26:05 14.08 05:19:32 15.23 13:19:32 Passed
F | 73 | 14:24:48 14:34:24 P 57/64  00:09:36 | 01:05:16 18.66 06:24:48 15.81 Passed
Mohammad Abdulqader Othman / Abdulaziz Ali Mohammed Ali Alshamsi / Al Shamsi St Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:05 / 00:04:46 Lap/Lead: +01:30:48
74 97 Ghina Youssef Dahche 10331178/VOLVIK ELDROCOL/2009/Gelding/Bay/Arabe 104ZM01
1 61 07:44:35 07:46:37 P 44/48  00:02:02 01:46:37 16.94 01:46:37 16.94 08:26:37 Passed
LBN 2 83 10:21:51 10:23:17 P 46/48  00:01:26 | 01:56:40 15.84 03:43:17 16.36 11:03:17 Passed
3 74 | 12:24:32  12:26:10 E 12:49:39 | 43/52  00:01:38 | 01:22:53 14.62 05:06:10 15.89 13:06:10 Passed
F 74 14:25:09 14:28:12 P 54/56  00:03:03 01:18:59 15.42 06:25:09 15.80 Passed
Rashed Ahmed Mohd Ghanim Al Marri / Rashed Ahmed Mohammad Ghanim Almarri / E Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:09 / 00:02:02 Lap/Lead: +01:31:09
75 65 Ali Abdulaziz Ali Mohd Al Shamsi 10165242 /ER PIQUE/2013/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 108NI83
1 | 112 | 07:54:57 07:57:52 P 44/48  00:02:55 | 01:57:52 15.32 01:57:52 15.32 08:37:52 Passed
= UAE 2 92 10:31:26 10:34:04 P 51/56  00:02:38 01:56:12 15.90 03:54:04 15.61 11:14:04 Passed
3 81 | 12:33:58  12:37:25 E 13:01:57 | 55/56  00:03:27 | 01:23:21 14.54 05:17:25 15.33 13:17:25 Passed
F 75 14:25:23 14:34:10 P 54/58  00:08:47 01:07:58 17.92 06:25:23 15.79 Passed
Abdulaziz Ali Mohammed Ali Alshamsi / Abdulaziz Ali Mohammed Ali Alshamsi / Al Sham Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:47 / 00:04:26 Lap/Lead: +01:31:23
76 74 Buti Ghemran Al Qubaisi 10082500/KALODY PARK PETER PAN/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/Aanglo 108B052
1 | 109 | 07:54:25 07:57:32 P 50/48  00:03:07 | 01:57:32 15.37 01:57:32 15.37 08:37:32 Passed
= UAE 2 98 10:35:22 10:39:26 P 50/56  00:04:04 | 02:01:54 15.16 03:59:26 15.26 11:19:26 Passed
3 82 | 12:33:26  12:37:48 E 13:02:38 | 53/52  00:04:22 | 01:18:22 15.47 05:17:48 15.31 13:17:48 Passed
F 76 14:25:38 14:33:17 P 54/56  00:07:39 01:07:50 17.96 06:25:38 15.78 Passed
Butti Ghemran Al Qubaisi / Suwaidan Buti Ghemran Al Qubaisi / Al Qubaisi Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:12 / 00:04:48 Lap/Lead: +01:31:38
77 68 ALIMARHOON KHALFAN ALHASNI 10137115/SM MADAME JOTA/2010/Mare/Chestnut/AangloArab 104X134
1 | 111 | 07:54:28 07:57:44 P 38/40  00:03:16 | 01:57:44 15.34 01:57:44 15.34 08:37:44 Passed
OMA 2 99 10:35:22 10:39:41 P 48/52 00:04:19 02:01:57 15.15 03:59:41 15.25 11:19:41 Passed
3 83 12:33:26 12:37:53 E 13:02:34 44/44  00:04:27 01:18:12 15.50 05:17:53 15.31 13:17:53 Passed
F 77 | 14:25:40  14:33:28 P 51/52  00:07:48 | 01:07:47 17.97 06:25:40 15.78 Passed
Heyai Ali Mohamed Alqubaisi / Suwaidan Buti Ghemran Al Qubaisi / Al Qubaisi Pvt Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:50 / 00:04:57 Lap/Lead: +01:31:40

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gate o1z

G2 26.4°C

Result cnsc QW) b8 4w
G4 30.2°C ' - e

START PASSED ELIMINATED

Al Ain Endurance Ride CEI* 100Km Ride on Sat. 11th Nov. 2023 at 06:00AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time

78 75 Nurzhigit Kutmanaly Uulu 10257687 /DJERBA DES AUBEPINES /2013 /Mare/Chestnut/AangloAra 107GD25
1 79 | 07:48:50 07:51:42 P 42/44  00:02:52 | 01:51:42 16.17 01:51:42 16.17 08:31:42 Passed
KGZ 2 85 | 10:22:55  10:25:01 P 56/60  00:02:06 | 01:53:19 16.31 03:45:01 16.24 11:05:01 Passed
3 77 | 12:20:34  12:25:35 I 12:31:52 | 45/48 00:11:18 | 01:26:51 13.96 05:11:52 15.60 13:11:52 Passed
F 78 | 14:25:45  14:41:35 P 55/60  00:15:50 | 01:13:53 16.49 06:25:45 15.77 Passed
Nabeel Abdulqader Ali Abdulla Alafeefi / Nabeel Abdulgader Ali Abdulla Alafeefi / alafe Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:32:06 / 00:08:01 Lap/Lead: +01:31:45
79 130 Anan Aref Own Khamis Al Katheeri 10161034/SAHOOD AL SHAQAB/2014/Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 107FR54
1 | 100 | 07:52:47 07:55:06 P 39/48  00:02:19 | 01:55:06 15.69 01:55:06 15.69 08:35:06 Passed
= UAE 2 93 | 10:32:07  10:34:45 P 47/52  00:02:38 | 01:59:39 15.45 03:54:45 15.57 11:14:45 Passed
3 78 | 12:34:32  12:36:35 E 13:01:49 | 48/52  00:02:03 | 01:21:50 14.81 05:16:35 15.37 13:16:35 Passed
F 79 | 14:35:25  14:42:22 P 58/56  00:06:57 | 01:18:50 15.45 06:35:25 15.39 Passed
Jabor Nasser Al Naimi / Fayez Mansoor Fehaid Saeed Al Harthi / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:57 / 00:03:29 Lap/Lead: +01:41:25
80 128 Hind Mohamed Abdulwahed Hasan Ahmed 10330844 /CIVIL DE GHAZAL/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/uknw 1060582
1 | 102 | 07:52:46 07:56:26 P 43/48  00:03:40 | 01:56:26 15.51 01:56:26 15.51 08:36:26 Passed
= UAE 2 97 | 10:32:06  10:35:46 P 55/52  00:03:40 | 01:59:20 15.49 03:55:46 15.50 11:15:46 Passed
3 80 | 12:34:27  12:37:18 E 13:02:05 | 40/36  00:02:51 | 01:21:32 14.87 05:17:18 15.34 13:17:18 Passed
F 80 | 14:35:29  14:39:25 P 51/56  00:03:56 | 01:18:11 15.58 06:35:29 15.38 Passed
Amin Mohamed Amin Afefe / Fayez Mansoor Fehaid Saeed Al Harthi / Private Individual S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:07 / 00:03:31 Lap/Lead: +01:41:29
81 129 Mira Abdelrahman Jasim Ali Alhammadi 10300782 /AL JAZIYA AL SHAQAB/2016/Mare/Grey/AangloArab 107YF40
1 | 101 | 07:52:48 07:55:56 P 52/52  00:03:08 | 01:55:56 15.58 01:55:56 15.58 08:35:56 Passed
= UAE 2 94 | 10:32:09  10:35:08 P 59/48  00:02:59 | 01:59:12 15.50 03:55:08 15.54 11:15:08 Passed
3 79 | 12:34:29  12:36:41 E 13:02:00 | 43/44 00:02:12 | 01:21:33 14.86 05:16:41 15.37 13:16:41 Passed
F 81 | 14:35:31  14:39:59 P 55/52  00:04:28 | 01:18:50 15.45 06:35:31 15.38 Passed
Jabor Nasser Al Naimi / Fayez Mansoor Fehaid Saeed Al Harthi / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:47 / 00:03:11 Lap/Lead: +01:41:31
82 37 Matar Saeed Mohammed Saeed Al Kaabi 10072677 /GLENELEN PARK MALIK/2014/Gelding/Bay/AngloArabian 106XG34
1 98 | 07:51:18  07:54:10 P 46/48  00:02:52 | 01:54:10 15.82 01:54:10 15.82 08:34:10 Passed
: UAE 2 95 | 10:31:02  10:35:14 P 49/48  00:04:12 | 02:01:04 15.26 03:55:14 15.53 11:15:14 Passed
3 85 | 12:33:55  12:43:50 E 13:11:32 | 61/60  00:09:55 | 01:28:36 13.68 05:23:50 15.03 13:23:50 Passed
F 82 | 14:59:59  15:13:04 P 52/52  00:13:05 | 01:36:09 12.67 06:59:59 14.49 Passed
Mohamed Abdulla Mohamed Ali Almazrouei / Mohamed Abdulla Mohamed Al Mazroue Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:30:04 / 00:07:31 Lap/Lead: +02:05:59
83 38 Abdulla Yaseen Ali Hasan Al Hosani 10184007 /FRASOC SCHA /2014 /Gelding/Chestnut/AangloArab 107D005
1 99 | 07:51:22  07:54:17 P 39/36  00:02:55 | 01:54:17 15.80 01:54:17 15.80 08:34:17 Passed
: UAE 2 96 | 10:31:04  10:35:18 P 45/44  00:04:14 | 02:01:01 15.27 03:55:18 15.53 11:15:18 Passed
3 86 | 12:33:53  12:46:37 E 13:13:14 | 64/64 00:12:44 | 01:31:19 13.27 05:26:37 14.90 13:26:37 Passed
F 83 | 15:00:01  15:09:18 P 50/48  00:09:17 | 01:33:24 13.04 07:00:01 14.49 Passed
Mohamed Abdulla Mohamed Ali Almazrouei / Mohamed Abdulla Mohamed Al Mazroue Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:29:10 / 00:07:17 Lap/Lead: +02:06:01

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature ;’ TIMING

Final Gate o1z

G2 26.4°C

ReSU |t G3 28.5°C

G4 30.2°C

PASSED ELIMINATED

Al Ain Endurance Ride CEI* 100Km Ride on Sat. 11th Nov. 2023 at 06:00AM

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Tim_e Tim_e Time Pulse Time Speed Tim_e Speed Time

Ride Chart

140
120
100
80
60
40
20

AN N N N N

Start Running In Vet Not Qualified Passed

FACT SHEET

Ride Category Ride Age of Horse Registration Pre-Ride Start Minimum Must be on
Distance Inspection Date/Time Weight Departure Gate
CEl 101.40KM 6 YEARS AND 2023-11-10 14:00:00 2023-11-10 17:00:00 06:00:00 AM 70kg 05:30:00 AM
ABOVE
Phase Colour Distance | Total Dist Present Compul. Maximum Present In Hold Time Max Time of Closing Time
(Km) (Km) ation Re-Exam Heart Rate (Min) (Min) Insp (Sec)

ORANGE 30.10 30.10 2 NO 64 15 40 60
BLUE 30.80 60.90 2 NO 64 15 40 60
GREEN 20.20 81.10 2 YES 64 15 40 60
4 WHITE 20.30 101.40 1 NO 64 20 0 60

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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